

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309 or Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 03/28/2012 SUBJECT: Media Advisory: News Conference Thursday, March 29 at 10:00 AM BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

Media Advisory News Conference Thursday, March 29 at 10:00 AM Duluth City Hall (411 West First Street) 3rd floor City Council Chambers

Council President Dan Hartman and other City Councilors will hold a news conference on Thursday, March 29, 2012 at 10:00 AM in the City Council Chambers to unveil citywide initiatives for 2012.

Councilor Hartman and City Councilors will make remarks and be available for questions. Questions can be directed to Councilor Dan Hartman at (218) 310-5356.

###